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
assessments that may be reinstated. Any personal property remaining is part of the sale. Recording fee $46.00 (Abstract).

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, OR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

Tract 84 City Of Aurora 100-0071-00200 | $7,711.00 | + 1.67acres | C22190009

Location: west of Maple Drive on the south side of undeveloped Summit Street, Aurora

Legal: LOTS 1 THRU 8, BLOCK 3, SUNSET ACRES 3RD ADDITION TO AURORA

Land $7,711.00
Timber $0.00
Improvements $0.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $7,711.00

This +/- 140’ x 545’ irregularly shaped parcel is zoned LR (Low Density Residential District). Parcel is a non-conforming lot of record. Contact the City of Aurora for
permitted uses and zoning questions. Any potential owner must obtain appropriate approvals, if improving undeveloped, platted roads. Check with the City of Aurora
for any certified, pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00 (Abstract).

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, OR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY.



City Of Aurora 100-0077-00420

$1,400.00

e

0.16 acres

C22170136

Location: between 431 and 435 S 3rd Street E, Aurora

Legal: LOT 19, BLOCK 2, ZUPONCIC ACRES 1ST ADD TO AURORA

Land $1,400.00
Timber $0.00
Improvements $0.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $1,400.00

This +/- 52’ x 135’ grassy parcel is zoned R-1 (One and Two Family Residential District). Contact the City of Aurora for permitted uses and zoning questions. Check
with the City of Aurora for any certified, pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Any personal property remaining is part of the sale. Recording fee

$46.00 (Abstract).

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, OR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

City Of Aurora 100-0080-00465

| $14,629.00

+ 21.81 acres

C22190037

Location: north of Highway 110, Aurora

Rge 15W, CITY OF AURORA

Legal: THAT PART OF NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 LYING S OF RY R/W, Sec 9 Twp 58N

Land $10,369.00
Timber $4,260.00
Improvements $0.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $14,629.00

This +/- 1,335’ x 705’ parcel adjoins an active railroad grade to the north. There is no known legal access. Zoning is LR (Low Density Residential District). Contact the
City of Aurora for permitted uses and zoning questions. The parcel contains wetlands that may impact development and/or access plans. Check with the City of
Aurora for any certified, pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00 (Abstract). Please respect private property and seek permission
to view the parcel.

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, OR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

Tract 87 City Of Aurora 100-0080-01030 | $7,575.00 | + 0.49 acres | C22190245

Location: Southeast corner of Hwy 100 (Main Street) and E 3rd Avenue S, Aurora

Legal: That part of the NW1/4 of SW1/4 beginning at an iron pin 2454.38 feet
north of an iron monument marking the east side of Vermilion Road, 455.34 feet east
of the Southwest corner of Section 10, Township 58, Range 15, and extending in an
Easterly direction 212.40 feet to an iron pin; thence in a Southerly direction 99.98
feet to an iron pin; thence in a Westerly direction 212.96 feet to an iron pin on the
east side of Vermillion Road; thence in a Northerly direction 99.97 feet to the point of
beginning **also called Lot 1, Block 4, Private Plat**, Sec 10 Twp 58N Rge 15W

Land $6,825.00
Timber $0.00
Improvements $750.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $7,575.00

This +/- 99’ x 212’ parcel has a 2 story barn and is zoned R-1 (One and Two Family Residential). Contact the City of Aurora for permitted uses and zoning questions.
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